www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2022 P-1
RPX-1.5Q-EVM-1
Evaluation Module
• Evaluation platform for RPX-1.5Q Buck
Regulator Module
• Thermal design considerations included
• EMI Class B filter
• Easy evaluation of output voltage selection,

Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RPX-1.5Q-EVM-1
BOM
Comp. Description Manufacturer Part Number Manufacturer Remarks
C1 CAP 0603 not mounted
C2 1uF 50V X7R 0805 CL21B105KBFNNNF Samsung Electro-Mechanics
C3, C4 CAP 1210 not mounted
C5, C6, C7, C8, C9, C10, C11 10uF 50V X7R 1210 CL32B106KBJNNWE Samsung Electro-Mechanics
C12 33pF 50V C0G 0603 CL10C330JB8NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics
C13, C14 4.7uF 50V X7R 0805 CGA4J1X7R1H475K125AE TDK
L1 IND 18uH 1.89A RLS-186 RECOM
L2, L3, L4, L5, L6, L8 FERRITE BEAD not mounted
L7 FERRITE BEAD 33 OHM 0603 BLM18PG330SN1D MURATA
L9 FERRITE BEAD 600 OHM 0805 742792040 WURTH
P1, P2 CONNECTOR 2060-452/998-404 WAGO
R1 301kW 0.1W 0603 RC0603FR-07301KL YAGEO
R2, R17 0W 0.1W 0603 RC0603JR-070RL YAGEO
R3, R4, R14, R15, R16, R18, R19,
R20, R21, R22
RES 0603 not mounted
R5 100kW 0.1W 0603 RC0603FR-07100KL YAGEO
R6 75kW 0.1W 0603 RC0603FR-0775KL YAGEO
R7 1kW 0.1W 0603 RC0603FR-071KL YAGEO
R8 60.4kW 0.1W 0603 RC0603FR-0760K4L YAGEO
R9 24.3kW 0.1W 0603 RC0603FR-0724K3L YAGEO
R10 14.3kW 0.1W 0603 RC0603FR-0714K3L YAGEO
R11 5.36kW 0.1W 0603 RC0603FR-075K36L YAGEO
R12 4.22kW 0.1W 0603 RC0603FR-074K22L YAGEO
R13 2.61kW 0.1W 0603 RC0603FR-072K61L YAGEO
U1 RPX-1.5Q MODULE RPX-1.5Q RECOM
• RPX-1.5Q-EVM-1 Evaluation Module
• Terms and Conditions
PACKAGING INFORMATION